



TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Registered Office Add: Office No- 822, 8th Floor,
4 Synagogue Street, Kolkata - 700 001, Ph: +91 33 4061 9020

E-mail : tti1711@gmail.com

Web : www.ttienterprise.net

GST : 19AABCT2625C1ZO

CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771

November 16, 2023

| | |
|---|--|
| Ref: 538597 BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 | Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie, Kolkata – 700001 |
|---|--|

Ref: - TTI Enterprises Limited

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping of Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 (Financial year 2023-2024).

Dear Sir/Mam

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015, and Please find attached herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisement Published in "Business Standard" (English Newspaper) - Editions (Mumbai, Lucknow, Bengaluru,) on 16th November 2023 and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) on 15th November 2023 and Navshkti (Marathi) on Wednesday, 15th November, 2023 and in Free Press Journal (English) on 16th November 2023 for Unaudited Financial results for the first quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,
For TTI Enterprises Limited

SABU
THOMAS

Digitally signed
by SABU THOMAS
Date: 2023.11.17
11:44:32 +05'30'

Sabu Thomas
Managing Director
Din: 8224794

[illegible]


| TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771 Office No. 822, 8th Floor, A, Synagogue Street, Kolkata-700001 Email : tti711@gmail.com Phone : +91 33 4081 9020 Web : ttienterprise.net | | | | | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-06-23 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-06-23 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 37.87 | 25.15 | 63.02 | 60.21 | 141.69 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items) | (58.57) | (35.60) | (94.17) | 9.44 | (6.50) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | (58.57) | (35.60) | (94.17) | 9.44 | (6.50) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | (58.58) | (35.60) | (94.18) | 9.45 | (25.68) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax) | (58.58) | (35.60) | (94.18) | 9.45 | (25.68) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (₹V10/- per share) | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - | 114.09 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)- (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted : | (0.23) - | (0.14) - | (0.37) - | 0.04 - | (0.10) - |


Notes :

- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with Relevant Rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14.11.2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date.
- The Company has One Segment only viz. Investment and Loan activities. Thus Segment reporting is not applicable.
- Provisions for Taxation and any other provision if required will be made at the end of the year.
- The said Financial Result is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.ttienterprise.net

For and on behalf of the Board
For TTI Enterprises Limited
SABU THOMAS
Managing Director
DIN: 08224794

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14.11.2023

|  | <h1 style="margin: 0;">Ujjivan Small Finance Bank</h1> | Registered Office: Grape Garden, No.27, 3rd "A" Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru- 560095, Karnataka. | | | |
|---|---|---|--|----------------------------------|--|
| <h2 style="margin: 0;">DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002.</h2> | | | | | |
| <p>Whereas you the below mentioned Borrower/s, Co-Borrower/s, Guarantor/s and Mortgagors have availed loans from Ujjivan Small Finance Bank, by mortgaging their immovable properties. Consequent to default committed by you all, your loan account has been classified as Non- performing Asset, whereas Ujjivan Small Finance Bank being a secured creditor under the Act, and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(2) of the said Act read with rule 2 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand notice calling upon the Borrower/s /Co-Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Mortgagors as mentioned in column No.2 to repay the amount mentioned in the notices with future interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice, but the notices could not be served on some of them for various reasons.</p> | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Name & Address of Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ W/o | Loan Ac.No. / Loan amount / Branch | Details of the Security to be enforced | Date of NPA & Demand Notice date | Amount due in Rs./ as on |
| 1 | 1. Mrs. Shanthi W/o. Mr. Velu Swamy S/o Mr. Velu Swamy S/o Mr. Subramani, Naganna Nagar, Manchapura Post Ramapuram Ghal, Chamrajya-nagara, Karnataka- 571444 | 16402101 70000080 Rs.7,95,000/- Kollegala | All that piece and parcel of the residential property bearing RCC Residential Building Bearing Property No. 139/139, and 9, E-Khata No. 150800302100100167 measuring East to West 6.25 Mtr and North to South 16.46 Mtrs totally measuring 102.19 sq. mtr is situated at Ajjipura Village within the limits of Ajjipura gramda panchayathi, Hanur Taluk, Chamaraajanagar District. 'All improvements thereon' and bounded on: East: Property belongs to Rajanna, West : Property belongs to Ragothamma, North: Road, South: Vacant site and Road. The above property is owned by Mr. Velu Swamy and Mrs. Shanthi (Both of you). Details of Security Agreement: Deeds of Simple Mortgage dated 09.09.2022 registered as Document No. HAN-1-01630-2022-23 before the Sub-Registrar of Chamaraajanagar. | 08-08-2023 & 20.09.2023 | Rs. 8.48,990/- as on 19.09.2023 |
| <p>Notice is therefore given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower/Guarantor & Mortgagor as mentioned in Column No.2, calling upon them to make payment of the aggregate amount as shown in column No.6, against all the respective Borrower/Co-Borrower within 60 days of Publication of this notice as the said amount is found payable in relation to the respective loan account as on the date shown in Column No. 6. It is made clear that if the aggregate amount together with future interest and other amounts which may become payable till the date of payment, is not paid, Ujjivan Small Finance Bank shall be constrained to take appropriate action for enforcement of security interest upon properties as described in Column No.4.</p> <p>Please note that this publication is made without prejudice to such rights and remedies as are available to Ujjivan Small Finance Bank against the Borrower/s/Co-Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Mortgagors of the said financials under the law. Your attention is also invited to section 13(8) of the Act in respect of time available to you to redeem the secured asset, you are further requested to note that as per section 13(13) of the said act, you are restrained/prohibited from disposing of or dealing with the above security or transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise of the secured asset without prior consent of Secured Creditor. Any such act shall tantamount to an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act.</p> | | | | | |
| Date : 15.11.2023, Place : Chamaraajanagar | | | Sd/- Authorised Officer, Ujjivan Small Finance Bank | | |



Grasim Industries Limited

Implementing Next Phase of Transformational Growth Journey

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Three and Six Months ended 30th September 2023

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended 30/09/23 (Unaudited) | Six Months Ended 30/09/23 (Unaudited) | Three Months Ended 30/09/22 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Total Income from Operations | 30,505.27 | 61,866.25 | 27,737.58 | 1,21,239.13 |
| Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Item | 2,861.72 | 6,299.59 | 2,444.05 | 14,814.74 |
| Net Profit Before Tax after Exceptional Item | 2,861.72 | 6,299.59 | 2,356.02 | 14,726.71 |
| Net Profit After Taxes and Non-Controlling Interest | 1,163.75 | 2,740.22 | 1,009.17 | 6,827.26 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Net Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax) | 3,813.10 | 7,026.34 | 2,945.70 | 7,897.42 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹2 per share) | 131.70 | 131.70 | 131.68 | 131.69 |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 78,610.30 |
| Net worth | | | | 78,741.99 |
| Earning per share (of ₹2 each) (not annualised): | | | | |
| A) Basic (₹) | 17.73 | 41.73 | 15.37 | 103.98 |
| B) Diluted (₹) | 17.71 | 41.69 | 15.35 | 103.88 |
| Debt - Equity Ratio (in times) | 0.92 | 0.92 | 0.73 | 0.82 |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) | 3.27 | 3.10 | 6.81 | 3.90 |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) | 8.19 | 9.13 | 8.98 | 10.38 |

| Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times) | | | | |
|---|------|------|------|------|
| | 2022 | 2021 | 2020 | 2019 |
| 2022 | 2021 | 2020 | 2019 | 2018 |
| 2018 | 2017 | 2016 | 2015 | 2014 |
| 2014 | 2013 | 2012 | 2011 | 2010 |
| 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | 2007 | 2006 |
| 2006 | 2005 | 2004 | 2003 | 2002 |
| 2002 | 2001 | 2000 | 1999 | 1998 |
| 1998 | 1997 | 1996 | 1995 | 1994 |
| 1994 | 1993 | 1992 | 1991 | 1990 |
| 1990 | 1989 | 1988 | 1987 | 1986 |
| 1986 | 1985 | 1984 | 1983 | 1982 |
| 1982 | 1981 | 1980 | 1979 | 1978 |
| 1978 | 1977 | 1976 | 1975 | 1974 |
| 1974 | 1973 | 1972 | 1971 | 1970 |
| 1970 | 1969 | 1968 | 1967 | 1966 |
| 1966 | 1965 | 1964 | 1963 | 1962 |
| 1962 | 1961 | 1960 | 1959 | 1958 |
| 1958 | 1957 | 1956 | 1955 | 1954 |
| 1954 | 1953 | 1952 | 1951 | 1950 |
| 1950 | 1949 | 1948 | 1947 | 1946 |
| 1946 | 1945 | 1944 | 1943 | 1942 |
| 1942 | 1941 | 1940 | 1939 | 1938 |
| 1938 | 1937 | 1936 | 1935 | 1934 |
| 1934 | 1933 | 1932 | 1931 | 1930 |
| 1930 | 1929 | 1928 | 1927 | 1926 |
| 1926 | 1925 | 1924 | 1923 | 1922 |
| 1922 | 1921 | 1920 | 1919 | 1918 |
| 1918 | 1917 | 1916 | 1915 | 1914 |
| 1914 | 1913 | 1912 | 1911 | 1910 |
| 1910 | 1909 | 1908 | 1907 | 1906 |
| 1906 | 1905 | 1904 | 1903 | 1902 |
| 1902 | 1901 | 1900 | 1899 | 1898 |
| 1898 | 1897 | 1896 | 1895 | 1894 |
| 1894 | 1893 | 1892 | 1891 | 1890 |
| 1890 | 1889 | 1888 | 1887 | 1886 |
| 1886 | 1885 | 1884 | 1883 | 1882 |
| 1882 | 1881 | 1880 | 1879 | 1878 |
| 1878 | 1877 | 1876 | 1875 | 1874 |
| 1874 | 1873 | 1872 | 1871 | 1870 |
| 1870 | 1869 | 1868 | 1867 | 1866 |
| 1866 | 1865 | 1864 | 1863 | 1862 |
| 1862 | 1861 | 1860 | 1859 | 1858 |
| 1858 | 1857 | 1856 | 1855 | 1854 |
| 1854 | 1853 | 1852 | 1851 | 1850 |
| 1850 | 1849 | 1848 | 1847 | 1846 |
| 1846 | 1845 | 1844 | 1843 | 1842 |
| 1842 | 1841 | 1840 | 1839 | 1838 |
| 1838 | 1837 | 1836 | 1835 | 1834 |
| 1834 | 1833 | 1832 | 1831 | 1830 |
| 1830 | 1829 | 1828 | 1827 | 1826 |
| 1826 | 1825 | 1824 | 1823 | 1822 |
| 1822 | 1821 | 1820 | 1819 | 1818 |
| 1818 | 1817 | 1816 | 1815 | 1814 |
| 1814 | 1813 | 1812 | 1811 | 1810 |
| 1810 | 1809 | 1808 | 1807 | 1806 |
| 1806 | 1805 | 1804 | 1803 | 1802 |
| 1802 | 1801 | 1800 | 1799 | 1798 |
| 1798 | 1797 | 1796 | 1795 | 1794 |
| 1794 | 1793 | 1792 | 1791 | 1790 |
| 1790 | 1789 | 1788 | 1787 | 1786 |
| 1786 | 1785 | 1784 | 1783 | 1782 |
| 1782 | 1781 | 1780 | 1779 | 1778 |
| 1778 | 1777 | 1776 | 1775 | 1774 |
| 1774 | 1773 | 1772 | 1771 | 1770 |
| 1770 | 1769 | 1768 | 1767 | 1766 |
| 1766 | 1765 | 1764 | 1763 | 1762 |
| 1762 | 1761 | 1760 | 1759 | 1758 |
| 1758 | 1757 | 1756 | 1755 | 1754 |
| 1754 | 1753 | 1752 | 1751 | 1750 |
| 1750 | 1749 | 1748 | 1747 | 1746 |
| 1746 | 1745 | 1744 | 1743 | 1742 |
| 1742 | 1741 | 1740 | 1739 | 1738 |
| 1738 | 1737 | 1736 | 1735 | 1734 |
| 1734 | 1733 | 1732 | 1731 | 1730 |
| 1730 | 1729 | 1728 | 1727 | 1726 |
| 1726 | 1725 | 1724 | 1723 | 1722 |
| 1722 | 1721 | 1720 | 1719 | 1718 |
| 1718 | 1717 | 1716 | 1715 | 1714 |
| 1714 | 1713 | 1712 | 17 | |

THE POINT OF CHARGING

Why the public charging infrastructure needs to catch up with the rise of EVs

NITIN KUMAR
New Delhi, 14 November

Kapil Singh — not his real name — became a contractual driver with a state-run outfit in the National Capital Region of Delhi. He was excited to be taking the wheel at an electric vehicle (EV) made by one of the country’s foremost carmakers. It came with a 15-ampere charger that took the battery from zero to full in seven hours. And the EV could travel 250 km or so on one full charge. Singh would not tire of praising his vehicle before his friends.

His fervour dimmed a little when he faced an unexpected roadblock when his charger began to malfunction. He first thought he would charge his EV at a state-run charging station. However, he soon discovered that his EV came with a Combined Charging System Type 2 (CCS-II) charger. The government charging stations supported the Bharat Standard.

Desperate for a solution, Singh contacted his supervisor, who advised him to take the car to another office complex in New Delhi. He promptly landed up there only to find himself at the back of a long queue, the kind usually seen at CNG filling stations, only this one was a little longer.

Soon, Singh began to set aside a chunk of time in his daily routine after dropping his boss at his office, to get his EV’s battery charged. “At times, I had to request my boss to call a taxi since the car’s battery was depleted. I am fortunate that my boss did not reprimand me,” he says.

Business Standard spoke to nearly a dozen persons who drive EV taxis. All of them tell stories similar to Singh’s, of not finding the right charger on the go and having to find their way through the combinations of charging stations, charging points, and charger types.

India currently has a ratio of one charger for every 13 cars, a contrast to China’s ratio of one charger for every four cars when it crossed the 100,000-units mark in sales in 2015. Europe and the United States have a charger for every three and six vehicles, respectively, shows data from the International Energy Agency.

Another hurdle in the realm of public charging is the scarcity of fast charging options. According to an analysis by NRI Consulting and Solutions, a mere 20 per cent of



GIVE WAY: India currently has a ratio of one charger for every 13 cars, a contrast to China’s ratio of one charger for every four cars

the public charging stations in India currently provide DC fast charging services.

According to the Bureau of Energy Efficiency’s website, India has two types of AC (slow or moderate) chargers: Bharat AC-001 and Type-2 AC. There are three types of DC (fast chargers): Bharat DC-001, CHAdeMO, and CCS-II.

The 30kW DC public charger takes around 60 minutes to fully charge an EV with a 30 kWh battery. In contrast, the on-board charger, rated at 3.2kW, can take 10 hours for a full charge. Additionally, customers have the option of installing a 7.4 kW type-2 AC fast charger at home, which reduces the charging time to four hours for a full charge.

According to data from OMI Foundation’s EV dashboard, India has 10,185 charging stations comprising 17,094 charging points. Of these, 8,168 are fast-chargers, with power outputs ranging from 15 kW to 500 kW. The remaining chargers offer slow or moderate charging, requiring more than

six hours to charge a vehicle.

Amar Kumar, who, like Singh, would not reveal his real name, drives an EV for a ride aggregator. The fast BEVC-DC001 charger (Bharat standard) works well with his old EV, but if the battery charge goes below 20 per cent, he has to use his Type-2 AC charger. “We are told the cars get charged in around one hour, but I have seen it take three hours, as it first uses slow charger and then fast charging,” says Kapil.

The lack of standardisation has kept EV owners and drivers in a state of worry. The high cost of fast charger installation and uncertainty about standards also make it difficult for operators of charging points.

“India annually sells only 50,000 EVs currently. The cost of installing fast chargers ranges from ₹30 lakh to ₹60 lakh, depending on their power output. The lack of standardisation limits investment options. We are now investing in CCS2, as several new cars adhere to this standard. However, if some other standard takes the lead in the future,

the landscape could change,” explains a charging station operator.

DC chargers are compatible with cars and buses. Two-wheelers and three-wheelers use slow and moderate charging, which resulted in the proliferation of thousands of charging adapters. All these vehicles are charged by the 15-ampere charging socket, which is compatible with home and public slow and moderate charging of 7 kW to 11 kW.

The relatively sparse charging infrastructure in India could impede widespread adoption of electric cars and hinder India’s progress towards its sustainability goals, say experts. A World Bank analysis found that investing in charging infrastructure is four to seven times more effective in EV adoption than providing upfront purchase subsidies.

Meanwhile, Kapil Singh, the ardent advocate of EVs not too long ago, is now a fervent seeker of a standardised charging infrastructure.



Driving the transition

As India pursues its sustainability goals, EVs have emerged as a central component.

Their backbone is the network of diverse charging solutions. The consumer charging options predominantly include home charging and public charging. Meanwhile, inadequate infrastructure has led to the emergence of battery swapping and portable mobile charging services.

According to a McKinsey report, “Consumers are driving the transition to electric cars in India”, released in September, Indian consumers show almost equal affinity for public and home charging (58 per cent and 42 per cent, respectively)

despite appreciating the latter as being cheaper, more convenient, and more accessible.

Upon purchasing an EV, consumers receive a charger that is compatible with their home infrastructure. The public charging infra, on the other hand, comes in handy when consumers require a charge while on the move or when they seek rapid charging.

According to data from the Bureau of Energy Efficiency, the country currently has 10,186 operational public charging stations. Of these, 4,284 are administered by public sector undertakings (PSUs), including entities such as IndianOil e-Charge Station, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation, Convergence Energy Services Limited, and the Kerala State Electricity Board. The remaining fall under the purview of private sector operators, with Ujoy Technology, Tata

Power, and Kazam emerging as the leading players.

The government is believed to be preparing a standardised charging protocol in response to concerns voiced by industry stakeholders. The proposal is to introduce either a single charging standard applicable to all types of EVs or, alternatively, two standards: One for two- and three-wheelers and another for four-wheelers. The government has also released its plans to develop a battery swapping policy with the goal of minimising wait times and enhancing the overall customer experience.


The emergence of swappable vehicle models from Piaggio, Omega Seiki, and others in the pipeline is anticipated to expand the adoption of battery swapping, especially among e3W vehicles.

“In this domain, Battery Smart and Chargeup are noteworthy players, providing swap-

ping services for e2W and e-rickshaws. Battery Smart, in particular, has a substantial presence with over 770 swap stations, primarily concentrated in the Delhi-National Capital Region. However, e2W swappable charging options remain limited, with only a few models, such as the Hero Vida, currently offering this feature,” noted Preetesh Singh, a specialist in CASE and alternate powertrains at NRI Consulting and Solutions.

Several startups, including Hopcharge and Mobec, are also competing to establish themselves by offering door-to-door fast charging and other services.



**KERALA WATER AUTHORITY**
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 227- 235

Jal jeevan mission- Maleppuram District- Pipe laying and providing FHTCs in Wandoo; thuvuv, Kalkavu, Kanavarkundu, Edappatti & Edappay panchayath, road restoration work in Imbilayur, Kalpetakandheri, Pommuram, Volevarur Rehabilitation of Well cum Pump house for Churugathara, Polhukali, Vazhikadavu, Edakkala panchayaths.

EMD: Rs. 50,000/- to Rs. 1,00,000/-

Tender fee: Rs. 5,670/- - Rs. 8,270/-

Last date for submitting Tender: 04.12.2023 03:30 pm

Phone: 04832734671 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Supervising Engineer
PH Circle, Maleppuram

KWA-JB-GL-6-1583-2023-24

**DDEV PLASTIKS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**
CIN: L2429WB2020PLC241791

Registered Office: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700071

Tel: 033-2282-3744 / 3745367 / 13699

E-mail: kolkata@ddevgroup.in ; Website: www.ddevgroup.in

NOTICE OF REVISION OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND AS DECLARED

In partial modification to the Intimation given on 12.11.2023, published on 14.11.2023 in the newspaper, pursuant to Regulations 30, 42, 43 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the members were informed that the Board of Directors have, at its meeting held on Sunday, 12th November, 2023 declared interim dividend of Rs. 0.50p (Fifty paise only) per fully paid up equity share of Rs. 1/- each of the Company (@50%) which will be paid within the prescribed statutory timelines i.e. on or before the 11th December, 2023. It is now hereby informed that the record date for considering the names of the shareholders who shall be eligible to receive such dividend is revised to 24th November, 2023 and shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Beneficial Owners as on 24th November, 2023, being the record date for the purpose, as provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) & Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) will be paid such Dividend.

The above information is also available on the website of the company (www.ddevgroup.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the company are listed i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For Ddev Plastik Industries Limited
Sd/-
Tanvi Goenka
(Membership No. ACS 31176)
Company Secretary

Date: 14.11.2023
Place: Kolkata

TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED
CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771
Office No. 822, 8th Floor, 4, Synagogue Street, Kolkata-700001
Email : tti1711@gmail.com Phone : +91 33 4061 9020 Web : ttienterprise.net

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)


| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 37.87 | 25.15 | 63.02 | 80.21 | 141.69 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (58.57) | (35.60) | (94.17) | 9.44 | (6.50) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (58.57) | (35.60) | (94.17) | 9.44 | (6.50) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (58.58) | (35.60) | (94.18) | 9.45 | (25.66) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (58.58) | (35.60) | (94.18) | 9.45 | (25.66) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (₹10/- per share) | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - | 114.09 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted : | (0.23) | (0.14) | (0.37) | 0.04 | (0.10) |

Notes :

- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with Relevant Rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14.11.2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date.
- The Company has One Segment only viz. Investment and Loan activities. Thus Segment reporting is not applicable.
- Provisions for Taxation and any other provision if required will be made at the end of the year.
- The said Financial Result is also being made available on the website of the Company at ttienterprise.net.

For and on behalf of the Board
For TTI Enterprise Limited
SABU THOMAS
Managing Director
DIN: 08224794

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14.11.2023

**APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED**
CIN:L72300TN1998PLC041360

Registered Office: Hussain Mansion, Ground Floor, # 43/5, Grems Road, Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006

Tel:044 4904 5002, Email:info@apollosindoori.com, Website:www.apollosindoori.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|
| | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net) | 7,172.11 | 6,734.63 | 6,268.56 | 13,906.74 | 11,852.08 | 25,849.08 | 12,759.10 | 12,103.68 | 6,499.48 | 24,862.78 | 12,274.75 | 36,700.34 |
| Other non operating Income | 254.77 | 20.93 | 23.82 | 275.70 | 65.40 | 994.26 | 215.87 | 231.86 | 73.40 | 447.72 | 161.40 | 920.39 |
| Total income | 7,426.88 | 6,755.56 | 6,292.38 | 14,182.44 | 11,917.48 | 26,843.34 | 12,974.97 | 12,335.54 | 6,572.88 | 25,310.51 | 12,436.15 | 37,620.73 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 423.08 | 302.92 | 417.81 | 726.01 | 755.48 | 1,656.45 | 403.49 | 560.14 | 357.52 | 963.63 | 675.22 | 1,387.56 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 423.08 | 302.92 | 417.81 | 726.01 | 755.48 | 1,656.45 | 403.49 | 560.14 | 442.37 | 963.63 | 823.94 | 2,492.70 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 318.90 | 219.12 | 318.26 | 538.02 | 576.85 | 1,192.66 | 179.85 | 382.62 | 353.94 | 562.47 | 678.10 | 1,691.50 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 318.90 | 219.12 | 318.26 | 538.02 | 576.85 | 1,223.54 | 170.46 | 598.63 | 373.56 | 769.09 | 684.67 | 1,804.49 |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5 per share) | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 | 130.02 |
| Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised) | 12.26 | 8.43 | 12.24 | 20.69 | 22.18 | 45.86 | 6.92 | 14.71 | 13.61 | 21.63 | 26.08 | 65.05 |

Notes:

- The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board Of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.apollosindoori.com).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Place: Chennai
Date : 14.11.2023

For and on Behalf of the Board
G. Venkatraman
Chairman

TECHNIVISION VENTURES LIMITED
1486 (12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No. 14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017
CIN: L51900TG1980PLC054066, Fax: 040-27173240, E-mail: info@technivision.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

| S. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|-------|--|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30th sep 2023 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months Ended in previous year 30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited) | Previous Quarter Ended 30th Jun 2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30th sep 2023 | Previous Half Year Ended 30th sep 2022 | Year Ended 31st Mar 2023 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30th sep 2023 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months Ended in previous year 30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited) | Previous Quarter Ended 30th Jun 2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30th sep 2023 | Previous Half Year Ended 30th sep 2022 | Year Ended 31st Mar 2023 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 392.65 | 342.39 | 356.72 | 749.37 | 701.53 | 1405.57 | 5007.83 | 3748.41 | 3123.34 | 8131.17 | 7210.91 | 15124.65 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 26.90 | 4.99 | 10.43 | 37.33 | 8.13 | 34.21 | 274.47 | 101.21 | (679.61) | (405.14) | 142.99 | 72.39 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 26.90 | 4.99 | 10.43 | 37.33 | 8.13 | 34.21 | 274.47 | 101.21 | (679.61) | (405.14) | 142.99 | 72.39 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 19.89 | 3.71 | 7.81 | 27.70 | 7.07 | 20.87 | 256.16 | 98.00 | (683.85) | (427.69) | 117.77 | 21.78 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 19.89 | 3.71 | 7.81 | 27.70 | 7.07 | 20.87 | 256.16 | 98.00 | (683.85) | (427.69) | 117.77 | 21.78 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 937.96 | 896.43 | 918.04 | 937.96 | 896.43 | 910.23 | (1758.33) | (1204.02) | (1994.79) | (1758.33) | (1204.02) | (1316.53) |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)/Face Value of Rs. 10 each) | 0.32 | 0.06 | 0.12 | 0.44 | 0.11 | 0.33 | 4.08 | 1.56 | (10.90) | (6.82) | 1.88 | 0.35 |
| | Basic: | 0.32 | 0.06 | 0.12 | 0.44 | 0.11 | 0.33 | 4.08 | 1.56 | (10.90) | (6.82) | 1.88 | 0.35 |
| | Diluted: | 0.32 | 0.06 | 0.12 | 0.44 | 0.11 | 0.33 | 4.08 | 1.56 | (10.90) | (6.82) | 1.88 | 0.35 |


Notes :


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the web site of the Company www.technivision.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.
- There are no complaints received from Investors during the year.
- The Consolidated results include the figures of the subsidiaries viz. 5Element Homes Private Limited, SITI Corporation Inc.-USA, Accel Force Pte Ltd-Singapore and its subsidiary companies viz. Solix Technologies Inc., USA and its subsidiary Solix Softtech Pvt Ltd and Emagia Corp., USA.
- The exchange conversion rate considered for the Subsidiary Company's figures are @ US \$ 1 = INR83.05 (Last quarter as on 30.09.2022 - 1 USD = INR 81.55).
- Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified to confirm to current period classification.
- Minority Interest has been appropriately reflected in the above results and EPS is calculated on Net Profit after deducting Minority Interest.

Date: 14.11.23
Place: Secunderabad

By and on behalf of the Board
for TechniVision Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Geetanjali Toopran
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 01498741

| <div><div></div><div><div>Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited</div><div>CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431</div><div>Regd Office: BK Market, 16A Shakespeare Sarani, 4th Floor, Room No. 3, Kolkata - 700071</div><div>Telephone: +91- 033-4064 7843</div><div>E-Mail: kolkata@kkalpana.co.in; Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com</div></div></div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| <div>EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023.</div> <div>Rs. In Lacs (except per share data)</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1904.91 | 8921.91 | 3337.90 | 19692.89 | 27220.64 | 1904.91 | 8921.91 | 3337.90 | 19692.89 | 27220.64 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 10.60 | 23.11 | 29.07 | 64.28 | 240.57 | 8.31 | 14.44 | -0.52 | 49.18 | 218.94 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 10.60 | 23.11 | 29.07 | 64.28 | 240.57 | 8.31 | 14.44 | -0.52 | 49.18 | 218.94 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2.08 | 3.64 | 9.48 | 33.83 | 190.06 | -0.21 | -5.03 | -20.11 | 18.73 | 168.43 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 2.08 | 3.64 | 9.48 | 33.83 | 205.53 | 0.20 | -4.26 | -19.77 | 20.88 | 186.41 |
| 6 | Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate | | | | | | -0.21 | -22.35 | -20.86 | 1.75 | 151.09 |
| 7 | Equity Share Capital | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 |
| 8 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | 1688.01 | | | | | 1645.04 |
| 9 | Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.01 | 0.04 | 0.20 | -0.00 | -0.02 | -0.02 | 0.00 | 0.16 |
| | Diluted: | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.01 | 0.04 | 0.20 | -0.00 | -0.02 | -0.02 | 0.00 | 0.16 |
| <div>Notes:</div> <div>1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results(Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) & the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kkalpanagroup.com)</div> <div>2) The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2023.</div> <div>3) The Consolidated Results includes Result of: a) the Company's Wholly owned Foreign Subsidiary Company viz : "Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE." and b) the Associate Company "Kkalpana Plastic Limited" in which Company holds 36.23% of its paid-up equity share capital (ceased to be an associate from 27th June, 2023)</div> <div>4) The Group is engaged primarily in the business of different grades of reprocessed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment.</div> <div>5) The figures for the corresponding previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.</div> <div>6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Financial Results for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have provided an Unqualified Limited Review Report.</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| <div>For Kkalpana Industries (India) Ltd</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee</div> <div>(DIN 00240758)</div> <div>Whole Time Director</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| <div>Place : Kolkata</div> <div>Date: 14th November 2023</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| <div>ContinuousExcellence ThroughPerformance</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |

| <div><div></div><div><div>AURO INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED</div><div>(formerly known as Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited)</div><div>Registered Office: 21st Floor, Wing A, Galaxy, Plot No:1, Sy.No.83/1 Hyderabad Knowledge City, Raidurg (Pannaktha) Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.</div><div>Website: www.auroinfra.com Email ID: cs@auroinfra.com CIN: U45500TG2016PTC11433</div></div></div> | | | |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| <div>Extract of the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023</div> <div>(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in Millions except share data and unless otherwise stated)</div> | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 4,331.92 | 1,813.47 | 10,926.05 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 402.10 | 234.57 | 1,648.11 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 364.90 | 234.57 | 1,499.31 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 185.76 | 214.66 | 1,041.51 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 185.69 | 216.54 | 1,041.23 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital | 2,036.40 | 2,036.40 | 2,036.40 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 2,966.79 | 1,921.31 | 2,611.89 |
| Security Premium Account | 5,517.78 | 5,517.78 | 5,517.78 |
| Networth | 11,764.47 | 10,126.26 | 11,409.55 |
| Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 5,300.64 | 7,265.46 | 5,075.54 |
| Current Ratio (in times) | 2.47 | 4.20 | 2.88 |
| Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share | Not applicable | | |
| Debt Equity Ratio (in times) | 1.70 | 1.48 | 1.49 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| 1. Basic:(Rs.) (not annualised) | 0.91 | 1.06 | 5.11 |
| 2. Diluted:(Rs.) (not annualised) | 0.91 | 1.06 | 5.11 |
| Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| Debture Redemption Reserve | 530.06 | 675.00 | 507.85 |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) | 1.82 | 3.21 | 0.56 |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) | 2.47 | 8.22 | 17.38 |
| <div>Notes</div> <div>a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company i.e.(https://www.auroinfra.com/results-and-reports).</div> <div>b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.auroinfra.com/results-and-reports.</div> | | | |
| <div>For Auro Infra Private Limited</div> <div>(formerly known as Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited)</div> <div>Rohit Reddy</div> <div>Director</div> <div>DIN:02624136</div> | | | |
| <div>Place : Hyderabad</div> <div>Date : 13th November 2023</div> | | | |

| <div><div></div><div><div>FRASER AND COMPANY LIMITED</div><div>CIN : L51100MH1917PLC272418</div><div>Regd. Office : Shop No. 75, Bldg. No. 75, B Wing, Evershine Hello CHS. Ltd., EMP, Thakur Village, Kandivali (E) Mumbai-400 101, Maharashtra. - Contact No. +91 9324089432; -E-mail : fraseracp@gmail.com; -website : www.fraserindia.co.in</div></div></div> | | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| <div>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023</div> <div>Published Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</div> <div>₹ in Million (Except per share data)</div> <div>PART-I</div> | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Six Months Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Income from Operations | | | | | |
| | Gross Value of Sales | 0.11 | - | 43.15 | 0.11 | 148.22 |
| | Less : GST Recovered | 0.01 | - | 6.73 | 0.01 | 22.58 |
| | (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations | 0.11 | - | 36.42 | 0.11 | 125.63 |
| | (b) Other Income | - | - | 0.02 | - | 0.02 |
| | Total Income from Operations (a+b) | 0.11 | - | 36.44 | 0.11 | 125.65 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | |
| | (a) Purchase of Stock-in Trade | 0.07 | - | 32.56 | 0.07 | 112.26 |
| | (b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, and work-in-progress and stock in trade | - | - | (0.07) | - | 0.08 |
| | (c) Employee Benefit Expenses | 0.20 | 0.05 | 1.03 | 0.25 | 2.00 |
| | (d) Finance Costs | 0.14 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.22 | 0.17 |
| | (e) Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses | 0.19 | 0.19 | 0.32 | 0.38 | 0.63 |
| | (f) Other Expenses | 0.79 | 1.69 | 2.41 | 2.48 | 7.84 |
| | Total Expenses | 1.38 | 2.01 | 36.34 | 3.40 | 122.98 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional and Extra ordinary items and Tax (1-2) | (1.28) | (2.01) | 0.11 | (3.29) | 2.68 |
| 4 | Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - | - |
| 5 | Profit/(Loss) before Extra ordinary items and Tax (3-4) | (1.28) | (2.01) | 0.11 | (3.29) | 2.68 |
| 6 | Extra ordinary items | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (5-6) | (1.28) | (2.01) | 0.11 | (3.29) | 2.68 |
| 8 | Tax Expenses | | | | | |
| | i. Current Tax | - | - | 0.19 | - | 0.77 |
| | ii. Deferred Tax | (0.23) | (0.50) | (0.20) | (0.74) | (0.04) |
| 9 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (7-8) | (1.04) | (1.51) | 0.12 | (2.55) | 1.95 |
| 10 | Other Comprehensive Income | | | | | |
| | Remeasurement of Defined Benefit Plans | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Income Tax | - | - | - | - | - |
| 11 | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (9+10) | (1.04) | (1.51) | 0.12 | (2.55) | 1.95 |
| 12 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (F.V. of ₹ 10/- Each) | 81.20 | 81.20 | 81.20 | 81.20 | 81.20 |
| 13 | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve | - | - | - | - | (1.23) |
| 14 | Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) : | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic - ₹ | (0.13) | (0.19) | 0.01 | (0.31) | 0.24 |
| | (b) Diluted - ₹ | (0.13) | (0.19) | 0.01 | (0.31) | 0.24 |
| <div>Notes :</div> <div>1. The Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Saturday, 14th November, 2023. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.</div> <div>2. The entire operation of the Company relate to only one segment viz. supply of construction and real estate related materials. Hence, as per the Management approach under Ind AS-108, the company has a single operating segment.</div> <div>3. Figures for the Previous period / quarter have been rearranged / re-grouped wherever necessary, to confirm with the figures for the current year / quarter.</div> | | | | | | |
| <div>For and On behalf of the Board</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>KAUSTUBH RAVINDRA SHETYE</div> <div>(Managing Director)</div> <div>DIN :- 08545901</div> | | | | | | |
| <div>Place : Mumbai</div> <div>Date : 14th November, 2023</div> | | | | | | |

| <div><div>TECHNIVISION VENTURES LIMITED</div><div>1486 (12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No. 14, Tamaka, Secunderabad - 500 017</div><div>CIN: L51900TG1980PLC054066, Fax: 040-27173240, E-mail: info@technivision.com</div></div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
| <div>UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2023</div> <div>(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended 30th sep 2023 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months Ended in previous year 30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited) | Previous Quarter Ended 30th Jun 2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30th sep 2023 | Previous Half Year Ended 30th sep 2022 | Quarter Ended 30th sep 2023 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months Ended in previous year 30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited) | Previous Quarter Ended 30th Jun 2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30th sep 2023 | Previous Half Year Ended 30th sep 2022 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 392.65 | 342.39 | 356.72 | 749.37 | 701.53 | 5007.83 | 3748.41 | 3123.34 | 8131.17 | 7210.91 |
| 2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 26.90 | 4.99 | 10.43 | 37.33 | 8.13 | 274.47 | 101.21 | (679.61) | (405.14) | 142.99 |
| 3. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 26.90 | 4.99 | 10.43 | 37.33 | 8.13 | 274.47 | 101.21 | (679.61) | (405.14) | 142.99 |
| 4. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 19.89 | 3.71 | 7.81 | 27.70 | 7.07 | 256.16 | 98.00 | (683.85) | (427.69) | 117.77 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 19.89 | 3.71 | 7.81 | 27.70 | 7.07 | 256.16 | 98.00 | (683.85) | (427.69) | 117.77 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 | 627.50 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 937.96 | 896.43 | 918.04 | 937.96 | 896.43 | 910.23 | (1204.02) | (1994.79) | (1758.33) | (1316.53) |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)(Face Value of Rs. 10 each) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.32 | 0.06 | 0.12 | 0.44 | 0.11 | 4.08 | 1.56 | (10.90) | (6.82) | 1.88 |
| | Diluted: | 0.32 | 0.06 | 0.12 | 0.44 | 0.11 | 4.08 | 1.56 | (10.90) | (6.82) | 1.88 |
| <div>Notes :</div> <div>1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the web site of the Company www.technivision.com).</div> <div>2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2023.</div> <div>3. There are no complaints received from Investors during the year.</div> <div>4. The Consolidated results include the figures of the subsidiaries viz. 5Element Homes Private Limited, SITI Corporation Inc.-USA, Accel Force Pte Ltd-Singapore and its subsidiary companies viz. Solix Technologies Inc., USA and its subsidiary Solix Softech Pvt Ltd and Emagia Corp., USA.</div> <div>5. The exchange conversion rate considered for the Subsidiary Company's figures are @ US \$ 1= INR83.05 (Last quarter as on 30.09.2022 - 1 USD = INR 81.55).</div> <div>6. Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified to confirm to current period classification.</div> <div>7. Minority Interest has been appropriately reflected in the above results and EPS is calculated on Net Profit after deducting Minority Interest.</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| <div>By and on behalf of the Board</div> <div>for TechniVision Ventures Limited</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Geetanjali Toopran</div> <div>Whole Time Director & CFO</div> <div>DIN: 01498741</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| <div>Date: 14.11.23</div> <div>Place: Secunderabad</div> | | | | | | | | | | | |

| TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED | | | | | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|
| CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771 | | | | | | |
| Office No. 822, 8th Floor, 4, Synagogue Street, Kolkata-700001 | | | | | | |
| Email : tti1711@gmail.com Phone : +91 33 4061 9020 Web : ttienterprise.net | | | | | | |
| Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended 31-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31-09-2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 31-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 31-09-2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 37.87 | 25.15 | 63.02 | 60.21 | 141.68 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (58.57) | (35.60) | (94.17) | 9.44 | (6.50) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (58.57) | (35.60) | (94.17) | 9.44 | (6.50) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (58.58) | (35.60) | (94.18) | 9.45 | (25.66) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)) | (58.58) | (35.60) | (94.18) | 9.45 | (25.66) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (FV ₹10/- per share) | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 | 2540.44 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | - | 114.09 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic: | (0.23) | (0.14) | (0.37) | 0.04 | (0.10) |
| | Diluted: | - | - | - | - | - |
| Notes : | | | | | | |
| 1. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 Companies Act 1956 (the "Act") read with Relevant Rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. | | | | | | |
| 2. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. | | | | | | |
| 3. The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14.11.2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date. | | | | | | |
| 4. The Company has One Segment only viz. Investment and Loan activities. Thus Segment reporting is not applicable. | | | | | | |
| 5. Provisions for Taxation and any other provision if required will be made at the end of the year. | | | | | | |
| 6. The said Financial Result is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.ttienterprises.net . | | | | | | |
| For and on behalf of the Board For TTI Enterprise Limited SABU THOMAS Managing Director DIN: 08224794 | | | | | | |
| Place : Kolkata Dated : 14.11.2023 | | | | | | |

GARBI FINVEST LTD.
CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894
Regd. Office: F-114, 1st Floor, Nahar and Seth Ind Estate, Chakala Road,
Near P and G Plaza, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099
Email: garbiinvest@gmail.com; website: www.garbi.in
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter
and half year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|--|--|---------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | Sep 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | Sep 30, 2022 | Sep 30, 2023 | Sep 30, 2022 | Mar 31, 2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | | | | | | |
| | (a) Revenue from Operations | 93.87 | 43.85 | 82.01 | 137.72 | 137.93 | 582.04 |
| | (b) Other income | 45.36 | 45.36 | 43.23 | 90.72 | 43.23 | 94.33 |
| | Total Income from operations (Net) | 139.23 | 89.21 | 125.24 | 228.44 | 181.16 | 676.37 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | | |
| | (d) Employee benefits expense | 10.08 | 10.38 | 15.51 | 20.46 | 29.12 | 58.00 |
| | (e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 0.00 | 0.00 | - | - | 0.19 | 0.45 |
| | (h) Finance Cost | | | | | | |
| | (i) Other expenses | 3.97 | 7.01 | 5.70 | 10.98 | 13.60 | 27.14 |
| | (j) Impairment loss on financial instruments | | | | | | 0.00 |
| 3 | Total Expenses | 14.05 | 17.39 | 21.21 | 31.44 | 42.91 | 85.59 |
| 4 | Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and Tax (1-3) | 125.18 | 71.82 | 104.03 | 197.00 | 138.25 | 590.78 |
| 5 | Exceptional Items | | - | - | | | |
| 6 | Profit/(Loss) before Tax (4-5) | 125.18 | 71.82 | 104.03 | 197.00 | 138.25 | 590.78 |
| 7 | Tax expense | | | | | | |
| | - Current Tax | 2.14 | 6.84 | 15.81 | 8.98 | 15.81 | 57.02 |
| | - Deferred Tax (Asset) / Liability | 11.34 | 11.34 | 10.81 | 22.68 | 21.62 | 99.68 |
| | - Tax pertaining to prior years | | | | | | - |
| 8 | Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (8-7) | 111.70 | 53.64 | 77.41 | 165.34 | 100.82 | 434.08 |
| 9 | Profit/(Loss) for the period (8+11) | 111.70 | 53.64 | 77.41 | 165.34 | 100.82 | 434.08 |
| 10 | Other Comprehensive Income | | | | | | |
| A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | (154.36) | - | - | (154.36) | - | - | - |
| 11 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) and (Other comprehensive income for the period) (12+13) | -42.66 | 53.64 | 77.41 | 10.98 | 100.82 | 434.08 |
| 12 | Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | -0.36 | 0.46 | 0.66 | (0.36) | 0.66 | 3.70 |
| | - Diluted | -0.36 | 0.46 | 0.66 | (0.36) | 0.66 | 3.70 |
| 13 | Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued and continuing operations) | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | (0.36) | 0.46 | 0.66 | (0.36) | 0.66 | 3.70 |
| | - Diluted | (0.36) | 0.46 | 0.66 | (0.36) | 0.66 | 3.70 |
| 14 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value- Rs. 10/-) | 1,173.07 | 1,173.07 | 1,173.07 | 1,173.07 | 1,173.07 | 1173.07 |

Notes:
1. The above Results were approved by Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14/11/2023 and taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14/11/2023. The above financial results were also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The Company operates predominantly only in one sector i.e. Non-Banking Financial Activities, therefore there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108.
3. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Corresponding previous year/ period figures have been rearranged/ regrouped wherever necessary.

For Garbi Finvest Ltd.
Sd/- Kripa Shankar Mahawar
Director
(DIN: 01158668)
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.11.2023

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD.

Regd. Office : 16, Third Floor, Kantol Niwasa, 37/39, Modi Street, Opp. G.P.O. Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023.
CIN : L45200MH1987PLC40304

| STANDALONE | | | | | | | | | | | | (Figures are Rupees in Lakh except EPS) | | | | | |
|------------|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | | | | | |
| | | For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2023 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | For the Year Ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited) | For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2023 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | For the Year Ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited) | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 146.48 | 1042.97 | 1417.09 | 1189.47 | 2332.78 | 5668.19 | 916.69 | 1042.97 | 1441.90 | 1059.66 | 2337.58 | 5911.00 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (177.44) | 83.84 | 652.67 | (93.61) | 1093.00 | 2003.95 | 5.11 | 48.81 | 652.96 | 53.92 | 1080.15 | 1969.17 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items) | (177.44) | 83.84 | 652.67 | (93.61) | 1093.00 | 2003.95 | 5.11 | 48.81 | 652.96 | 53.92 | 1080.15 | 1969.17 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) | (177.44) | 83.84 | 652.67 | (93.61) | 1085.82 | 1692.92 | 5.11 | 48.81 | 652.96 | 53.92 | 1072.97 | 1914.69 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (177.44) | 83.84 | 652.67 | (93.61) | 1085.82 | 1672.32 | 5.11 | 48.81 | 652.96 | 53.92 | 1072.97 | 1914.69 | | | | |
| 6 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 13005.78 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 13613.57 | | | | |
| 7 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each) | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Basic | | (1.97) | 0.93 | 7.25 | (1.04) | 12.08 | 18.81 | 0.06 | 0.54 | 7.28 | 0.60 | 11.92 | 17.94 | | | | |
| Diluted | | (1.97) | 0.93 | 7.25 | (1.04) | 12.08 | 18.81 | 0.06 | 0.54 | 7.28 | 0.60 | 11.92 | 17.94 | | | | |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Jitendra M. Thakker
Chairman
DIN-00082860

Circle SASTRA Thane
PNB Pragati Tower, 3rd Floor, Plot C-9, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051.
Email: cs8325@pnb.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSETS UNDER SARFAESI ACT

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Secured Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

| SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|---|---|--|---|--|
| Sr No. | Name of the Branch | Description of the Immovable Properties Mortgaged | A) Date of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFESI Act 2002 | A) Reserve Price | Date/ Time of E-Auction | Details of the encumbrances known to the secured creditors |
| | Name of the Account | | B) Outstanding Amount as on C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFESI Act 2002 | B) EMD (Last Date of deposit of EMD) | | |
| | Name & addresses of the Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s) / Guarantors | Name of Mortgagor / Owner of property | D) Nature of Possession Symbolic / Physical / Constructive | C) Bid Incremental Amount | Name & Number of the Contact Person | |
| 1 | Circle sastra Thane: Dipti Praful Vadhner and Praful Kishore Vadhner (Housing loan) Dipti Enterprises (prop.Dipti Vadhner) Praful Kishore Vadhner(Borrower) Dipti Praful Vadhner(Borrower) Flat no 101, first floor, B wing,Building no 2,Raj Vaibhav NX complex,Raju Nagar road,Village Chole, Taluka Kalyan,Dist Thane. | Flat no 101,First floor,B wing,Building no 2,Raj Vaibhav NX complex,Raju Nagar road,Village Chole,Taluka Kalyan,Dist Thane. (Admeasuring Built up 625 sq.ft) Owner: Praful Kishore Vadhner(Borrower) Dipti Praful Vadhner(Borrower) | A)08.07.2021 B) Rs. 47,16,351.56/-as on 30.06.2021 plus interest and charges C)26.10.2021 D)Symbolic | A) Rs.45,72,000 B) Rs.4,57,200 C) Rs.5,000 | 08.12.2023 11.00 am to 04.00 pm | Nil Mrs.Amutha Ponnuru |

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions.
(1) The auction sale will be "online through e-auction" portal <https://www.mstccomm.com>, 2. The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to register on portal (<https://www.mstccomm.com>) using their mobile number and email-id. Further, they are requested to upload requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders/ Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet by one working day before the e-Auction Date and time in the portal. The registration, verification of KYC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before auction. 3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through 3 modes i.e. NEFT/ Cash/ Transfer (After generation of Challan from <https://www.mstccomm.com>) in banks Global EMD Wallet. NEFT transfer can be done from any Scheduled Commercial Bank, however for Cash/ Transfer the bidder has to visit Punjab National Bank Branch. Payment of EMD by any other mode such as Cheques will not be accepted. Bidders, not depositing the required EMD online, will not be allowed to participate in the e-auction. The Earnest Money Deposited shall not bear any interest. 4. Platform (<https://www.mstccomm.com>) for e-auction will be provided by e-auction service provider M/S MSTC Limited having its Registered office at 225-C.A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 (contact Phone & Toll free Numbers 079-41072412/ 411/ 413 or 1800-103-5342). The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to participate in the e-auction process at e-Auction Service Provider's website <https://www.mstccomm.com>. This Service Provider will also provide online demonstration/ training on e-Auction on the portal. 5. The Sale Notice containing the General Terms and Conditions of Sale is available / published in the following websites/ web page portal. (1) <https://www.bapil.in> (2) <https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app> (3) <https://www.mstccomm.com/>. (4) <http://www.pnbindia.in>. 6. The intending participants of e-auction may download free of cost, copies of the Sale Notice, Terms & Conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction related to this e-Auction from e-Bkay -IBAP portal (<https://www.bapil.in>). 7. The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to register on portal (<https://www.mstccomm.com>) using their mobile number and email-id. Further, they will upload the requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders/Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interest bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. 8. Bidder's Global Wallet should have sufficient balance (>=EMD amount) at the time of bidding. 9. During the e-auction bidders will be allowed to offer higher bid in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid quoted and the minimum increase in the bid amount must be as per the bid incremental amount to the last higher bid of the bidders. Ten minutes time will be allowed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder after the expiry of ten minutes to the last highest bid, the e-auction shall be closed. 10. It is the responsibility of intending Bidder(s) to properly read the Sale Notice, Terms & conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction and follow them strictly. (1) In case of any difficulty or need of assistance before or during e-auction process may contact authorized representative of our e-Auction Service Provider (<https://www.mstccomm.com>). Details of which are available on the e-Auction portal. 11. After finalization of e-auction by the Authorised Officer, any successful bidder will be informed by our above referred service provider through SMS/ email. (On mobile no/ email address given by them/ registered with the service provider). 12. The secured asset will not be sold below the reserve price. 13. The minimum (first) bid would be Reserve Price Plus one Incremental bid amount. Thereafter, bidders shall improve their offer in multiple of incremental bid amount as mentioned in advertisement. In case bid is placed in the last 5(Five) minutes of the closing time of the auction, the closing time will be automatically get extended for 5(Five) minutes. 14. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% (twenty five percent) of the bid amount, less EMD amount deposited, on the same day or not later than the next working day and the remaining amount shall be paid within 15 days from the date of auction in the form of Banker's Cheque/ Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favor of "The Authorized Officer, Punjab National Bank, A/c (Name of the A/C) Payable at In case of failure to deposit the amounts as above within the stipulated time, the amount deposited by successful bidder will be forfeited to the Bank and Authorized Officer shall have the liberty to conduct a fresh auction/ sale of the property & the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim over the forfeited amount and the property. 15. Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the bank will be subject to TDS under Section 194- 1A of Income Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be made by the successful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75 % of the bid amount/ full deposit of BID amount. 16. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept any or reject all bids, if not found acceptable or to postpone/cancel/adjourn/discontinue or vary the terms of the auction at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be final. 17. The sale shall be confirmed in favour of the purchaser who has offered the highest sale price in his bid or tender or quotation or offer to the authorized officer and shall be subject to confirmation by the secured creditor. 18. The sale certificate shall be issued in the favour of successful bidder on deposit of full bid amount as per the provisions of the act. 19. The properties are being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS". 20. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this declaration. 21. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The bidder inspect the property in consultation with the dealing official as per the details provide. 22. All statutory dues/ outstanding charges/ other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes etc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser. 23. The Authorised Officer or the Bank shall not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, or any other dues to the Government or anyone else in respect of properties (E-Auctioned) not known to the bank. The Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities, arrears of property tax, electricity dues etc. 24. The bidder should ensure proper internet connectivity, power back-up etc. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to internet failure, power failure or technical reasons or reasons/contingencies affecting the e-auctions. 25. It is open to the Bank to appoint a representative and make self bid and participate in the auction. For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer <https://www.bapil.in>, <https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app>, <https://www.mstccomm.com/>, <http://www.pnbindia.in>. 26. The minimum (first) bid would be Reserve Price Plus one Incremental bid amount. Thereafter, bidders shall improve their offer in multiple of incremental bid amount as mentioned in advertisement. In case bid is placed in the last 5(Five) minutes of the closing time of the auction, the closing time will be automatically get extended for 5(Five) minutes.

Date: 16.11.2023
Place: Mumbai
Sd/-
Authorised Officer,
Punjab National Bank

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Voluntary Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2017)

| FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF FAT SPARROW TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED | |
|---|---|
| Sl.No | PARTICULARS |
| 1. | Name of the Corporate Person Date of Incorporation of Corporate Person |
| 2. | Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited September 2, 2021. |
| 3. | Authority under which corporate Person is incorporated / registered |
| 4. | Registrar of Companies, Mumbai under the Companies Act, 2013 |
| 5. | Corporate Identity Number of Corporate Person |
| 6. | U72900MH2021PTC368825 |
| 7. | Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of Corporate Person |
| 8. | A - 302 Anisha Apartment CHS Ltd, Yari Road, Opp. Gulmohar Garden, Andheri 400 061. |
| 9. | Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Person |
| 10. | November 11, 2023 |
| 11. | Name, address, email address, telephone number and the registration number of the Liquidator |
| 12. | Ms. Purnima Shetty DX-6, Om Woods, Plot No.144, Nr. Dmart, Sector-21, Nandl East, Navi Mumbai 400706 Email: pgsurimishetty@gmail.com Tel. No. +91 9820000955 Regn No. IBS/IPA-002/IP-N00394/2017-18/11197 |
| 13. | Last date for submission of claims |
| 14. | December 11, 2023 |

Notice is hereby given that **Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited** has commenced Voluntary Liquidation on **November 11, 2023**. The stakeholders of **Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited** are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before **December 11, 2023**, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 7. The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: November 16, 2023
Place: Mumbai
Purnima Shetty
Liquidator of Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited
IBS/IPA-002/IP-N00394/2017-18/11197

TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771
Office No. 822, 8th Floor, 4, Synagogue Street, Kolkata-700001
Email : ti1711@gmail.com Phone : +91 33 4061 9020 Web : titenrprise.net

| Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs) | |
|--|--|
| Sl. No. | Particulars |
| | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (₹ ₹10/- per share) |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic, Diluted |

Notes :
1. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 Companies Act 2013 (The Act) read with Relevant Rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
3. The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14.11.2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date.
4. The Company has One Segment only viz. Investment and Loan activities. Thus Segment reporting is not applicable.
5. Provisions for Taxation and any other provision if required will be made at the end of the year.
6. The said Financial Result is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.titenrprise.net.

For and on behalf of the Board
For TTI Enterprise Limited
SABU THOMAS
Managing Director
DIN: 06224794

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14.11.2023

AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.
Tel.No. 022-42705201/02 Fax No. 022-66944057
CIN : L70120MH1985PLC037017

| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023. (Rs. In Lacs) | |
|---|---|
| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS |
| | 3 Months Ended 30.9.2023 Unaudited |
| 1 | Net Sales/Income from Operations |
| 2 | Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax |
| 3 | Other Comprehensive Income |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income |
| 5 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each) |
| 6 | Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) |
| 8 | Basic & Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items |
| 9 | Basic & Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items |


Notes :
1. The Company has only one segment.
2. The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2023.
4. Provision for taxation for current and deferred taxes shall be considered at the year end.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and as well as on the Company website www.autoridersinternational.com

For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Sd/-
Maneka Mulchandani
Director
DIN: 00491027

THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED

(Formerly Known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED)
Regd. Office : 7,THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001

| Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2023. CIN : L70100MH1968PLC013919 | |
|--|---|
| Sr. No. | Particulars |
| | For the Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (net) |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) |
| 4 | Equity Share Capital |
| 5 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) |
| 6 | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) |
| 8 | Basic |
| 9 | Diluted |
| 10 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) |
| 11 | Basic |
| 12 | Diluted |

| <div>  <div> <div>Yatra Online Limited</div> <div>(Formerly known as Yatra Online Private Limited)</div> <div> Regd. Off.: B2/101, 1st Floor Marathon Innova, Marathon Nextgen Complex, B Wing, G. Kadam Marg, Opp. Peninsula Corp Park, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 013 Corp. Off.: Gulf Aulia, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana, India-122 008 Website: www.yatra.com E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: U63040MH2005PLC158404 </div> </div> </div> | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 | | | | |
| (Amount in millions, unless otherwise stated) | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (including other income) | 973.64 | 898.05 | 2,100.01 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (162.30) | (7.24) | (89.00) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (162.30) | (7.24) | (89.00) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (171.30) | (15.80) | (111.39) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | (172.34) | (26.30) | (112.32) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 156.92 | 111.89 | 156.92 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) | | | |
| a) Basic | | (1.48) | (0.14) | (0.96) |
| b) Diluted | | (1.48) | (0.14) | (0.96) |

Notes
 1) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

| (Amount in millions, unless otherwise stated) | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|-----------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (including other income) | 656.67 | 547.59 | 1,462.16 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (215.74) | (35.62) | (205.34) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (215.74) | (35.62) | (205.34) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (215.74) | (35.62) | (205.34) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | (215.63) | (39.05) | (206.31) |

2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2023.
 3) Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, are available for investors at www.yatra.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Yatra Online Limited
 Dhruv Shrungi
 Whole Time Director cum CEO
 DIN: 00334986

Date: November 14, 2023
 Place: New Delhi



www.freepressjournal.in

The spirit of Mumbai is now 94 years old!

| टीटीआय एंटरप्राइज लिमिटेड | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|
| सीआयएस : एल६७१२०इन्फ्यूवी१९८१पीएलसी०३३७७१ कार्यालय क्र. ८२२, ८ वा मजला, ४, तिसांगी स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता-७००००१ ईमेल : tl1711@gmail.com दूरध्वनी : +९१ ३३ ४०६१९०२०, वेबसाईट : tiatarprise.net ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलिप्त अल्पेकपरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (ह. लाखात) | | | | | | |
| अनु. क्र. | तपशील | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२३ (अलेखापरिहित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२३ (लेखापरिहित) | संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२०२३ (अलेखापरिहित) | संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२०२३ (लेखापरिहित) | संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरिहित) |
| १ | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न- | ३७.८७ | २५.१५ | ६३.०२ | ६०.२१ | १४१.६१ |
| २ | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)- | (५८.५७) | (३५.६०) | (९४.१७) | ९.४४ | (६.५०) |
| ३ | कालावधीसाठी कर्पुर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)- | (५८.५७) | (३५.६०) | (९४.१७) | ९.४४ | (६.५०) |
| ४ | कालावधीसाठी करीतर निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)- | (५८.५८) | (३५.६०) | (९४.१८) | ९.४५ | (२५.६६) |
| ५ | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्मसावेशक उत्पन्न (भरावाकडीसाठी नफा / (तोटा) (करीतर) आणि इतर सर्मसावेशक उत्पन्न (करीतर) घट्ट)- | (५८.५८) | (३५.६०) | (९४.१८) | ९.४५ | (२५.६६) |
| ६ | भरावा कडील प्रति सामान्य दाखे मूल्य रु. १/-) | २५४०.७४ | २५४०.७४ | २५४०.७४ | २५४०.७४ | २५४०.७४ |
| ७ | भागीदार श्रेणीच्या लेखापरीक्षित लाभेदवार दाख्याक प्रमाणे दाखीव (पूर्णव्यांकित दाखीव लागू)- | - | - | - | - | ११४.०९ |
| ८ | प्रति भाग घाती (एकरी रु. १/-ने) (अर्धित आणि खंडित कालावधीसाठी) एकूण - सौम्यिकृत :- | (०.२३) | (०.१७) | (०.३७) | ०.०४ | (०.१०) |

टीपा :-

- कंपनीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनीक (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) नुसार, २०१६ चे सुभार्वी कंपनीक (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) नुसार, २०१५ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड एएस), कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ ("अधिनियम") नुसार वाचता त्या अंतर्गतचे संशोधन विकास व कारागार संपादनकारणाचे कोटिडूत अन्व लेखा निष्कर्षात कारागार कारागार आहे.
- निष्कर्षित अंतर्गत एकत्रित कर अर्ध वर्षातील ("अर्धवर्ष") (निर्दिष्ट अधिनियम अंतर्गत निष्कर्षित निष्कर्षात) निष्कर्षित, २०१५, नवम्बर ३० पर्यंतच्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे निष्कर्षित पुनर्विलोकन करारित संपादनीकरावने केले आहे.
- ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि कालावधीसाठीचे अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे इ. ११.११.२०२३ रोजी झालेल्या व्याख्या केवळित संपादनीकरावने संपादनी पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे आणि त्यात लावलेले झालेल्या व्याख्या केवळित संपादनीकरावने संपादनी मंजूर केले.
- कंपनीचे केवळ वर्ष वित्तीय निष्कर्षात दाखवलेले व वर्षा सामान्यतः आहे. संपादनी निष्कर्षात अलपल लागू होत नाही.
- कालावधीची खट्टू आणि आचरक अन्व अनु कोणाकडील खट्टू वर्ष अधिनियम केवळ कारागार.
- खट्टू वित्तीय निष्कर्षा कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.tiatarprise.net, वर स्थित उपलब्ध करून दिले आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि खट्टी टीटीआय एंटरप्राइज लिमिटेड वतीने लागू वार्षिक व्याख्याकीय वार्षिक सीआयएस : ४०२२७७१२

ठिकाण : कोलकाता
दिनांक : १४.११.२०२३

| एमआरसी अँग्रोटेक लिमिटेड | | | | |
|--|--|----------------|---|--|
| कृपया ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी एमआरसी अँग्रोटेक लिमिटेडचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष खालील प्रमाणे आहेत. | | | | |
| | तपशील | बघावी टीप क्र. | ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपणाऱ्या तिमाहीसाठी | ३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपणाऱ्या तिमाहीसाठी |
| I. | प्रवर्तनातून महसूल | १२ | ३,७०,८१,००० | २,८३,६२,१२० |
| II. | इतर उत्पन्न | १३ | १९,९०,६१५ | ४४,५२,०१३ |
| III. | एकूण उत्पन्न | | ३,९०,७१,६१५ | ३,२८,१४,१३३ |
| IV. | खर्च | | | |
| | बापलेल्या सामुग्रीचा खर्च | | | |
| | व्यापारातील मालाची खरेदी | १४ | ३,२५,७०,००० | ३,१५,५२,१४० |
| | तयार माल, प्रागतीशील काम व व्यापारातील मालकसाठ्याच्या वस्तुसूची मधील बदल | - | - | ४०,२५,००० |
| | कर्मचारी लाभांचे खर्च | १५ | ४५,००० | ६०,००० |
| | वित्तीय खर्च | १६ | - | - |
| | घसारा | ६ | ४,३१९ | ४,३१९ |
| | इतर खर्च | १७ | १०,७१,१०० | १४,३५,४८३ |
| | एकूण खर्च | | ३,३६,९०,४१९ | २,९०,२७,७४१ |
| | अपवादात्मक व अनन्यसाधारण बाबी आणि कर पूर्व नफा (III-IV) | | ५३,८१,१९६ | ३७,८६,३९२ |
| V. | अपवादात्मक बाबी | | | |
| VI. | अनन्यसाधारण बाबी आणि कर पूर्व नफा (V - VI) | | ५३,८१,१९६ | ३७,८६,३९२ |
| VII. | अनन्यसाधारण बाबी-पब्लिक इश्युचा खर्च | | | |
| VIII. | अनन्यसाधारण बाबी-पब्लिक इश्युचा खर्च | | | |
| | कर पूर्व नफा (VII- VIII) | | ५३,८१,१९६ | ३७,८६,३९२ |
| | कर खर्च : | | | |
| | (१) चालू कर | | - | - |
| | (२) स्थगित कर | | - | - |
| | (३) आधीच्या वर्षांची अल्प तरतूद | | - | - |
| | अर्धित कामकाजातून कालावधीसाठी नफा (तोटा) (VII-VIII) | | ५३,८१,१९६ | ३७,८६,३९२ |
| XI | खंडित कामकाजातून नफा / (तोटा) | | | |
| XII | खंडित कामकाजाचा कर खर्च | | | |
| XIII | खंडित कामकाजाचा कर खर्च | | | |
| XIV | खंडित कामकाजातून नफा / (तोटा) (करीतर) (XII-XIII) | | | |
| XV | कालावधीसाठी नफा (तोटा) (XI + XIV) | | ५३,८१,१९६ | ३७,८६,३९२ |
| XVI | प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती: | | | |
| (1) | मूलभूत | | ०.५२ | ०.३६ |
| (2) | सौम्यिकृत | | ०.५२ | ०.३६ |

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १०/११/२०२३

| WOCKHARDT LIMITED | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444; Fax: + 91 22 2652 3905 E-mail id: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in Crore except per share data) | | | | | | |
| Particulars | 3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023 | 3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2023 | 3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2022 | 6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023 | 6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2022 | YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income | 777 | 658 | 736 | 1,433 | 1,388 | 2,773 |
| Loss before exceptional items and tax | (35) | (104) | (35) | (139) | (131) | (330) |
| Loss after tax | (73) | (136) | (207) | (209) | (282) | (621) |
| Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | (93) | (137) | (272) | (230) | (367) | (543) |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) | 72 | 72 | 72 | 72 | 72 | 72 |
| Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited Balance Sheet | | | | | | 3,282 |
| Earnings per share (Face value of Rs 5/- each) * Not annualised | | | | | | |
| Basic Rs. | (5.37)* | (9.28)* | (13.15)* | (14.65)* | (17.80)* | (38.79) |
| Diluted Rs. | (5.37)* | (9.28)* | (13.15)* | (14.65)* | (17.80)* | (38.79) |

Notes:
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 14, 2023. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:


| Particulars | 3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023 | 3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2023 | 3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2022 | 6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023 | 6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2022 | YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023 |
|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income | 266 | 257 | 287 | 523 | 577 | 1,139 |
| Loss before tax | (107) | (115) | (115) | (222) | (169) | (513) |
| Loss after tax | (107) | (115) | (75) | (222) | (112) | (466) |

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For **WOCKHARDT LIMITED**
 Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakwala
 Chairman
 DIN: 00045608

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 14, 2023

| जाहीर सूचना |
|---|
| <p>सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येत आहे की, न्यू शालिमार को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाउसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारतीमधील, पाचवा मजल्यावर, ९१, मरीन ड्राइव्ह, जी रोड, मुंबई- ४०० ००२ येथील मोजमापित ५५० चौ. फू. चटई क्षेत्राच्या प्लॉट क्र. १८बी चे मालक मयत श्री. के.डी. सवानी आणि रु. ५०/- (रुपये पन्नास मात्र) च्या दर्जनी मूल्याचे सद्य सोसायटीद्वारे जारी केलेले ५ (पाच) शेअर्सच नोंदणीकृत धारक, एकूण २५० (दोनशे पन्नास रुपये मात्र) च्याचे विपरीत क्र. १९६ ते २०० (दोन्ही समावेशी) धारक सद्य संस्थेचे प्रमाणपत्र क्र. ८१ (एकत्रितपणे "सद्य मिळकत" म्हणून संदर्भित) धारक यांचे ९ डिसेंबर १९९३ रोजी निघन झाले. श्री. राजन भगवानदास सवानी, मयत श्री. भगवानदास के.डी. सवानी यांचा मुलगा यांनी दिनांकित २ नोव्हेंबर १९६७ रोजीच्या शेवटच्या प्रमाणित मूल्यापत्रानुसार मयत सद्य संघटीचे सभासद म्हणून त्यांचे नाव कडून करण्यासाठी सोसायटीकडे संपर्क साधला आहे.</p> <p>सोसायटी याद्वारे सद्य सूचना प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांच्या कालावधीत सद्य मिळकतीतील मयत सभासदांचे शेअर्स आणि हितसंबंध हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी इतर वारस, दावेदार किंवा हक्कदारांकडून सद्य दाव्या/आक्षेपांच्या समर्थनीय पुराव्यांच्या प्रतीसह दावे किंवा हक्कती मागवत आहे. वरील विहित कालावधीत कोणतेही दावे/आक्षेप प्राप्त न झाल्यास, सोसायटीला श्री. राजन भगवानदास सवानी यांचे नाव शेअर प्रमाणपत्रामध्ये समाविष्ट करून त्यांना सोसायटीचे सभासद म्हणून प्रवेश देण्याचे स्वातंत्र्य असेल.</p> <p>शालिमार को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाउसिंग सोसायटी लि. साठी आणि कालावधीसाठी</p> <p>सही / - सचिव</p> <p>तारीख: १६ नोव्हेंबर २०२३ मा. सचिव, न्यू शालिमार सोसायटी लिमिटेड, ९१, मरीन ड्राइव्ह, जी रोड, मुंबई-४००००२</p> |

| <div>  <div> <div>३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा</div> <div>(ह. लाखात)</div> </div> </div> | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| तपशील | अलिप्त | | | | | | एकत्रित | | | | | |
| | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२३ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२३ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२३ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२३ लेखापरिहित | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२३ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२३ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२३ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित | संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२३ लेखापरिहित |
| १ प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न | २६,१७३ | २४,७४० | २६,०८० | ५०,९१३ | ४९,६३५ | १,०२,३१० | २७,८९९ | २७,२०२ | २५,७५२ | ५५,१०१ | ४९,३६३ | १,०५,७१६ |
| २ कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी) | ३,०४८ | २,४८८ | २,००५ | ५,५४६ | ५,१०६ | १२,४३३ | ३,३६३ | ३,३०२ | १,९९२ | ६,६६५ | ५,३३७ | १३,८१५ |
| ३ कालावधीसाठी कर्पुर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर) | ३,०४८ | ४,२५७ | २,००५ | ७,३०५ | ५,१०६ | ११,३८० | ३,३६३ | २,७६६ | १,९९२ | ६,१२९ | ५,३३७ | १२,७६२ |
| ४ कालावधीसाठी करीतर निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर) | २,३४८ | ३,५६७ | १,४७६ | ५,८८५ | ३,७८१ | ८,५८० | २,४६३ | १,८९९ | १,३२७ | ४,३६२ | ३,७७३ | ९,६१५ |
| ५ एकूण सर्मसावेशक उत्पन्न (करीतर) | २,३८३ | ३,६६३ | १,३२१ | ६,०६६ | ३,७६७ | ८,४०५ | २,४३२ | १,८९२ | १,३१० | ४,३२४ | ३,८९३ | १०,०७० |
| ६ भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- मुल्याचे संपूर्ण भरणा झालेले) | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ | १,९३८ |
| ७ ताळेबंदानुसार राखीव (पूर्णव्यांकित राखीव वगळून) | | | | | | ६२,२४२ | | | | | | ६४,८३ |